SPSO decision report



Case: 201404247, Scottish Prison Service

Sector: Scottish Government and devolved administration
Subject: disciplinary charges - orderly room proceedings

Outcome: not upheld, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that the adjudicator's handling of his disciplinary hearing was inappropriate. We obtained a copy of the record taken at the hearing, and reviewed the relevant Scottish Prison Service guidance document to assess whether the hearing was carried out appropriately.

We were satisfied that the adjudicator's handling of Mr C's disciplinary hearing was appropriate and in line with prison rules and the relevant guidance.